PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Hyung Sup Lim	09/10/2009
Mr. Hyung Joon Lim	09/10/2009
Mr. Young Cheol Yoo	09/10/2009
Mr. Osung Kwon	09/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sukgyung AT Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	04-1 Moknae-dong, Ansan	
City:	Danwon-ku, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12554558	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)925-9337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-925-9333

Email: cmarcello@bishoppatents.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas S. Lee
Address Line 1: 1320 Tower Road

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002005 P0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas S. Lee

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment_002005_P0024#page1.tif source=Assignment_002005_P0024#page2.tif

PATENT 501031045 REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0085

JP \$40.00 125545

source=Assignment_002005_P0024#page3.tif source=Assignment_002005_P0024#page4.tif source=Assignment_002005_P0024#page5.tif source=Assignment_002005_P0024#page6.tif source=Assignment_002005_P0024#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0086

Attorney Docket No.: 002005 P0024 UTILITYPATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 12/554,558

Filed: September 4, 2009

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(s)")

Hyung Sup Lim, a citizen of the Republic of Korea and having a mailing address of #1112-1502, Gyongnam Inusville Apt, Wonkon 2-dong 938, Ansan, KR;

Hyung Joon Lim, a citizen of the Republic of Korea and having a mailing address of #107-1004, Saemmaeul Daewoo Apt., Hyogae-dong 1121, Anyang, KR;

Young Cheol Yoo, a citizen of the Republic of Korea and having a mailing address of #104-2604, Daelim Apt, KeonKeon-dong, Sangrok-ku, Ansan, KR; and

Osung Kwon, a citizen of the Republic of Korean and having a mailing address of #402, 1191-9, Sa 1-dong, Sangrok-ku, Ansan, KR.

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

SUKGYUNG AT CO., LTD, a Korean company doing business at 04-1 Moknae-dong, Ansan, Danwon-ku, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, interest and ownership, and any and all improvements thereto, in and to the invention known as:

A MAKING METHOD FOR TITANIA NANOPARTICLE

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on September 4, 2009, and assigned United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/554,558 and in all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any additional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications and counterparts, and all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention, and any and all improvement thereto, in any country throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0087

Application No.: 12/554,558 Filed: September 4, 2009

- ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any adult Trader's Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to Edward Bishop & Associates, Ltd., of Schaumburg, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

Date: Sep. 10., 2009

HYUNG SUP/LIM

State of __Kyunggi-do

County of __KOREA

Before me personally appeared said HYUNG SUP LIM and acknowledged the foregoing Assignement to be his free act and deed this day of ______.

Seal:

Application No.: 12/554,558 Filed: September 4, 2009

ASSIGNOR

Date: <u>Sep. 10.</u>, 2009

HYUNG JOON LIM

State of Gyeonggi-do

County of Korea

Before me personally appeared said **HYUNG JOON LIM** and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his free act and deed this day of _______, 20____.

Seal:

Will Carl Carl

Application No.: 12/554,558 Filed: September 4, 2009

ASSIGNOR

Date: <u>Sep. 10</u>, 2009

YOUNG CHEOL YOO

State of <u>Gyeonggi-do</u>

County of <u>Korea</u>

 $Before\ me\ personally\ appeared\ said\ \textbf{YOUNG\ CHEOL\ YOO}\ and\ acknowledged\ the\ foregoing\ Assignment\ to$

be his free act and deed this day of ______, 20____.

Seal:

Application No.: 12/554,558 Filed: September 4, 2009

ASSIGNOR

1. 1. 1. 2. 2

Date: Sep, 10, 2009	All A	·
	Osung Kwon	
State of Gyeongg; - do		Sull Million Sant
County of <u>Korea</u>		
Before me personally appeared said Osur	n g Kwon and acknowledged	the foregoing Assignment to be his free
act and deed this day of	, 20	
Seal:		

대표전화: (031) 506-3322 F A X: (031) 506-3320

Registered No. 2009 - 2853

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Sang Rock Law and Notary Office Inc.

Ansanbubjotwon Room 309, Gojandong 707,

Ansan-City, Kyunggi-Do, Korea.



210mm×297mm

PATENT REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0092

대표전화: (031) 506-3322 F A X: (031) 506-3320

등부 2009 년 제 2853 호

Registered No. 2009 - 2853

ဂ္<u>၂</u>

증

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

위 실용 또는 디자인 특허출원 선언서 --에

기재된

발명자 임형섭, 임형준, 권오성의 대리인겸 발명자 유영철-----은

본직의 면전에서 위 본인이 서명날인한 것임을 자인하였다.

2009년 10월 6일 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

공증인가 법무법인 상 록

경기도 안산시 고잔동 707번지 안산법조타운 309호





공증담당변호사

Yoo, Young Cheol and as an agent

Lim, Hyung Sup & Lim, Hyung Joon & Kwon, O sung

appeared before me and admitted said principal's subscription to the attached

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN

PATENT APPLICATION

This is hereby attested on this 6th day of Oct. 2009 at this office.

Sang Rock Law and Notary Office Inc.

Ansanbubjotwon Room 309, Gojan-dong 707, Ansan-City, Kyunggido, Korea.

Mula

(Carj

Kang, Shin Ha

Attorney-at-Law acting as Notary Public This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea to act as Notary Public since, 2. JUN 1998 under Law No

23230-03311일 90.11.26 승 인 210mm×297mm

PATENT REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 12/03/2009